▪ Should capital reserve targets be set based upon current business levels or future business
levels?

▪ Minimum TNE increases by approx. 4% of revenue

▪ e.g. business growth of $100M requires approximately $4M in new min. capital.

▪ If targeting (illustrative) 500% of TNE, then $100M in revenue growth requires $20M in new capital

▪ The state currently prices for expected profit of 2.0%, so it would take several years for any new
business to “self-fund” its optimal capital level with normal profit levels

▪ Assuming a 500% starting TNE, how much of a claims spike can a company absorb while
maintaining a minimum 200% TNE requirement?

▪ These scenarios assume no additional required capital from new business

Year End TNE %
Excess

Annual Trend 0 1 2 3

5% 500% 397% 293% 190%

10% 500% 293% 87% < 0%

KHS Board of Directors Meeting, June 10, 2021

136 / 400

Future-State Capital Reserve Illustration

12

Simplified Pro Forma impact of new CalAim D-SNP program.  The estimate ignores normal plan trends.

CalAim (1/1/2025)

Current State

(12/31/2020)

Medicare -

Medical

(Part C)

Medicare - Rx

(Part D)

LTC

Medi-Cal Subtotal

Future

State (2)

Total

Additional

Capital

3 Year

Annual

Increase

Membership 277,452 18,000 295,452

Revenue $1,112.9 $293.4 $92.6 $102.8 $488.8 $1,601.7

Minimum TNE (1) $38.9 $11.2 $3.5 $3.9 $18.6 $57.5

Capital Reserve $227.9

TNE Ratio 586% = $227.9M / $38.9M 397%

Capital Reserve at 500% TNE $287 $59 $20

Capital Reserve at 600% TNE $345 $117 $39

(1) Additional TNE estimated at 4% of expected claims (95% of revenue change).
(2) Increased costs and reserve levels do not account for the material infrastructure investment in order to operate a Medicare Advantage and LTC plan.

= $227.9M / $57.5M if no increase

  to current reserve amount

KHS Board of Directors Meeting, June 10, 2021

137 / 400

13

Reserve Strategy: Recommendation

▪ In order to withstand elevated claim levels and prepare for required capital increases due